Emergency Services District No. 6

Website Posting of Tax Information (as required by SB2)

As required by Senate Bill 2, local governments are required to post their tax information on their own website or on a generally accessible Internet website. The required information for Emergency Services District No 6 is as follows:

1) The name of each Commissioner of the ESD Board #6 and their Contact Information:

President--Jason McDaniel: 3101 Kennedy Lane (Work) Texarkana, TX 75503 Cell: (903)-733-3057 Home: (903)-667-2609 Email: jmcdaniel5@me.com

Vice President-Vincent Nelson: 7386 Hwy 82 West De Kalb, TX 75559 Cell: (903)-733-3057 Email: vincent.nelson@tasd7.ne

Secretary-Carol D. "DeeDee" Thompson: 316 N. Runnels St. De Kalb, TX 75559 903-293-4356-Cell Email: carol.d.thompson@live.com

Treasurer-Doug White: CR4291 De Kalb, TX 75559 Cell: (903)-280-0090 Email: dutchT@aol.com

- 2) The mailing address, email address, and telephone number of the ESD #6: Bowie County ESD No. 6
 1023 West Grizzley; PO Box 496 De Kalb, TX 75559
 Email- None; Phone-None For immediate needs, call 903/278/3091
- 3) The budget of ESD #6 for the previous two years: N/A
- 4) The ESD #6 proposed or adopted budget for the current year \$182,260.00
- 5) The Change in the amount of the ESD's budget from the preceding year to the current year, by dollar amount and percentage: N/A
- 6) The amount of property tax revenue budgeted for maintenance and operations for the current year and previous two years: \$182,260.00 Current year Previous years N/A
- 7) The tax rate for maintenance and operations adopted by the ESD #6 for the current year and previous two years: \$\$0.07/\$100 valuation. N/A for previous years.
- 8) The tax rate for debt service adopted by the ESD for the current year and previous two years: \$0.07/\$100 valuation. N/A for previous years.
- 9) The most recent financial audit of the ESD: N/A (ESD #6 is still in its first year's budget.)